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BoARD NOTICES

BOARD NOTICE 78 OF 2008

COUNCIL NOTICE ONE OF 2008

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE AGENTS ACT, 1992

(ACT NO 12 OF 1992)

UNCLAIMED MONEYS PAYABLE TO PRINCIPALS OF FRESH PRODUCE AGENTS

In terms of Section 21(1) of the Agricultural Produce Agents Act, 1992 (Act No. 12 of 1992)
notice is hereby given of the unclaimed moneys specified in the Schedule, that have been paid

to the Registrar, Agricultural Produce Agents Council in terms of section 21(2) of the said Act.

Any person who is of the opinion that he is entitled to an indicated amount shall claim it within 90
days from the date of publication of this notice by means of a statement, duly sworn and
confirmed, that is submitted to the Registrar, Agricultural Produce Agents Council, Private Bag

X17, Brooklyn Square, 0075, and in which the following particulars are furnished:

(a) The full name and address of the claimant.
(b) The names of the fresh produce agent concerned.
(c) The amount claimed and the kind and quantity of products for which it is claimed.

(d) The date on which and the address at which the products concerned were delivered.

W.E. JOHNSON
REGISTRAR AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE AGENTS COUNCIL
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SCHEDULE - BYLAE 11/07/2008

BLOEMFONTEIN ALG MARKAGENTSKAP

Goedehoop Boerdery R65.39
Hugo SW R5.46
Moller T R96.86
Steyn HPD R8.86

BOERE MARK AGENTSKAP : KAAPSTAD

Rodger Barnette Fruit R786.52
Salomo B R519.78

BOLAND MARKAGENTSKAP : KAAPSTAD

Abrahams Fruit R654.81
Abrahams Fruit R490.09
Agenbach J R8.58
Bamett Fruit & Veg R29.74
Bierman H R15.21
Devine Inspiration Trading R138.06
Ferguson R387.61
Kamish Fruiterers R0.40
M & R Fresh Fruit & Veg R66.89

BOTHA ROODT : JOHANNESBURG

BE Fresh Prod R69.46
Nanoo Rama R671.64
Supa Snax R102.10

CITIFRESH : JOHANNESBURG

Eureka Farm R73.07
Green Valley Farm R19.55
Green Valley Farm R36.67
Malatsi NJ R6.22
Mashele MR R18.04
Mashele MR R214.74
Mashele MR R73.80

DANGROW MARKET AGENTS : CAPE TOWN

R & F Potatoes R14.47
R & F Potatoes R5.89
Williams R R17.76

DAPPER AGENCIES : JOHANNESBURG

Baloyi NR R18.83
Chauke J R36.34
Khuele E R18.74
Makhubele RI R496.71
Malope Doris R53.76

Mmakhasane S R614.90

Payne's Fruit & Veg
Rodgers Fresh Produce
Rodgers Fresh Produce

Smith R

Steenrug Plase

Van Wyk W D

Vorentoe Boerdery

Werth W J

Mashele MR
Mbedzi AS
Mbedzi AS
Mohlana N
Mohlatlole SM
Mohlatlole SM

Mosifane RF
Mpholoane D
Ndlovu S
Ngobeni SG
Nurse Malatji
Rikhotso GW

R30.07
R162.22
R293.28
R393.30
R213.52
R137.59
R331.18

R18.87

R6.20
R6.85
R76.65
R6.90
R11.19
R3.70

R40.18
R295.62
R57.66
R26.04
R86.61
R377.47
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DAPPER AGENCIES : JOHANNESBURG (Cont.)

Mmakhasane S
Mmakole Mametja
Mohlaba N
Monyela J
Monyela J
Monyela J

R13.14 Rikhotso Stellah
R57.36 Rikhotso Stellah
R59.71 Shokane PA
R48.56 Tshifhulufhelwi VJ
R65.70 Tshwale MA
R36.39

EXEC-U-FRUIT : JOHANNESBURG

Joubert GJ
Magaraba Sarah
Malatjie MA
Malete S

Malete S

R144.92 Mukwevho MT
R310.54 Ndou F
R0.95 Ndou F
R46.85 Rambau TJ
R91.91 Tshibalo SM

FOX & BRINK : CAPE TOWN

Tehilla Commun

R24.99

GOUWS & CO : PORT ELIZABETH

Barnard JD
Dalbock VC
Dalbock VC

De Witt Chris
Dysseldorp Vrugte
Gerber SJ
Hendricks Fanie
Kapank WR
Mannie L
Mannie L
Mannie Tommy
Morning Fresh

R700.56 Morning Fresh
R122.87 Morning Fresh
R10,650.08 Morning Fresh
R211.29 Morning Fresh
R126.57 Prox 60
R44.41 Ravat Sayeed
R123.28 Ravat Sayeed
R198.42 Smith Chris
R559.79 Vereen Ather
R239.58 Vermaak H
R192.60 Waterkioof
R50.43 Waterkloof

MARCO : JOHANNESBURG

Fruit & Veg City

Mandarinda Trading

Mangena MS
Mashao MS

R118.39
R42.60
R12.36

R115.69

METRO MARKET AGENCIES : JOHANNESBURG

Kwela Boerdery
Moledi Morgan
Morifi Magree
Ravele AM
Ravele MR
Wilken PA

R55.74
R58.17
R70.36
R75.32
R19.01
R147.20

NAK MARK AGENTSKAP : UITENHAGE

Steffans S

R187.86

R13.86
R52.98
R237.17
R320.39
R26.64

R712.74

R9.12
R210.74
R166.09
R887.12

R154.00
R11.82
R87.46
R40.82

R1,098.91
R1,478.94
R1,707.59

R184.02
R25.94

R971.57

R147.78

R296.75
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NATALIA : PIETERMARITZBURG

Fairwood Trust R189.17
Fairwood Trust R384.77
Mauer BM R301.02
Sithapersad B R39.93
Trollip S R165.83

NOORDVAAL MARKAGENTE : PRETORIA

Gen Farm R319.60
Lerm DJ R8.79
Linde E R912.25
Linde E R103.86
Mamogoane Projects R18.57
Sedibana S R39.20
Van Deventer J R40.31

RSA : JOHANNESBURG

LEREMI THOMPSON R40.91
MAKHELELO M R184.86
MANGANY|IR P R261.81
MATHEBULA E R30.28
MITSHEKETSHEKE R24.34

RSA : TSHWANE

MACHETA P R194.51
MACHETA P R25.24
MACHETA P R23.57
MACHETA P R37.77
MALEPA M A R132.30

RSA : COASTLANDS

CRONJE J R1,585.39
SHAMWARI KASPERS R2,050.78
SINGH YASHEN R900.96

SAKKIE BARNARD & SEUNS : NELSPRUIT

Middel P R15.57
Van der Merwe J R57.72

SQUIRES & SONS : KIMBERLEY

Bloemheuwel Bdy R256.92
Changfoot NX R220.90
Le Roux B R888.39

SMITTY'S MARKAGENTE : PIETERSBURG

MLT Investments R315.17
MLT Investments R153.72
Nel F R31.78

Thadi M R32.70

Xakaza Z
Xakaza Z
Xakaza Z
Xakaza Z
Zuma SM

MOLEFE P
MUSHUTSWA D
NGOBENI A K
RAMPEDI ALPHEUS
RATSHIBVUMO L

MOHALE P
MUNDHLOVU S J
SPRAY

TIBATK

R1,113.86
R525.44
R136.18
R136.18
R179.28

R262.72
R2,130.01
R4.57
R180.21
R7.95

R38.74
R2,181.69
R277.74
R96.46
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SUBTROPICO : JOHANNESBURG

Briston Groente R150.71
Groot Elandsviei R225.88
Mkwana M R144.98
Radyn J R47.86
Wag 'n Bietjie Boerdery R196.64
Wag 'n Bietjie Boerdery R115.12

W P MARKAGENTSKAP : CAPE TOWN

Adams D R8.92
Adams E R1.29
De Vries HC R0.81
De Vries RJ R7.20
De Vries RJ R0.09
Grootboom A R1.29

WENPRO : JOHANNESBURG

Burp Boerdery R823.38

Sias J

Sias J

Soloman Beyers Trust
Stellenpak Bpk
Williams AA

R75.04
R100.61
R503.80

R8.16
R0.29



	Button71: 


